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BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 

JEFF HATCH-MILLER 
Chairman 

WILLIAM A. MUNDELL 
Commissioner 

MARC SPITZER 
Commissioner 

MIKE GLEASON 
Commissioner 

KRISTIN K. MAYES 
Commissioner 

IN THE MATTER OF QWEST 
CORPORATION’S FILING AMENDED 
RENEWED PRICE REGULATION PLAN 

1 
IN THE MATTER OF THE INVESTIGATION ) 
OF THE COST OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS ) 
ACCESS 

Docket No: T-0105 1B-03-0454 

Docket No. T-00000D-00-0672 

NOTICE OF ERRATA 

On November 18, 2004, Don Price, on behalf of MCI, Inc., filed direct testimony. 

One change is noted in that testimony: 

p. 48, footnote 72: “April 5,200” should read “April 5 ,  2000.” 

On January 12, 2005, Don Price, on behalf of MCI, Inc., filed surrebuttal testimony. 

The following changes are noted in that testimony: 

1682813.1 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 ~ 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

L A W Y E R S  

p. 12, footnote 13: “Texas OPUC vs. FCC at -” should read “Texas Office of 

Public Utility Counsel v. Federal Communications Commission, 183 F.3d 393 at 417”; 

p. 21, line 12: “if” should read “is”; 

p. 24, line 2: “to rationale” should read “no rationale”; and 

p. 25, line 13: “provides” should read “provided’. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 28th day of October, 2005. 

LEWIS AND ROCA 

Michael T. Hallam 
40 N. Central Avenue 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 

- AND - 

Thomas F. Dixon 
707 N. 17th Street 
Denver, Colorado 80202 

Attorneys for MCI, Inc. 

ORIGINAL and fifteen (1 5 )  gopies 
of the foregoing filed this 28 day 
of October, 2005, with: 

Arizona Corporation Commission 
Docket Control - Utilities Division 
1200 W. Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

COPY gf the foregoing hand-delivered 
this 28 day of October, 2005, to: 

Jane L. Rodda 
Administrative Law Judge 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 W. Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 
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Maureen Scott, Legal Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 W. Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Christopher Kempley 
Legal Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Ernest Johnson, Director 
Utilities Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 W. Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

CQPY of the foregoing mailed this 
28 day of October, 2005, to: 

Timothy Berg, Esq. 
Theresa Dwyer, Esq. 
Darcy R. Renfro, Esq. 
Fennemore Craig 
3003 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2600 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012 

Todd Lundy, Esq. 
Qwest Law Department 
1801 California Street 
Denver, Colorado 80202 

Brian Thomas 
Vice President Regulatory - West 
Time Warner Telecom, Inc. 
233 Taylor Avenue North 
Seattle, Washington 98109 

Joan S. Burke 
Osborn Maledon, PA 
2929 N. Central Avenue 
Suite 2100 
P.O. Box 36379 
Phoenix, Arizona 85067-6379 

Michael W. Patten 
Roshka, Heyman & DeWulf, PLC 
400 E. Van Buren Street, Suite 800 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
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Mark A. DiNunzio 
Cox Arizona Telecom, LLC 
20401 N. 29th Avenue 
Phoenix, Arizona 85027 

Scott S. Wakefield, Esq. 
Residential Utility Consumer Office 
11 10 W. Washington Street, Suite 220 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Richard Lee 
Snavely King Majorors O’Connor & Lee, Inc. 
1220 L Street N.W., Suite 410 
Washington, DC 20005 

Patrick A. Clisham 
AT&T Arizona State Director 
320 E. Broadmoor Court 
Phoenix, AZ 85022 

Peter Q. Nyce, Jr. 
Re ulatory Law Office 
U.8. A rmy Litigation Center 
901 N. Stuart St., Suite 713 
Arlington, VA 22203- 1644 

Jon Poston 
ACTS 
6733 East Dale Lane 
Cave Creek, AZ 85331 

Martin A. Aronson, Esq. 
Mowill& Aronson PLC 
One E. Camelback 
Suite 340 
Phoenix, AZ 85012-1648 

Walter W. Meek, President 
Arizona Utility Investors Association 
2100 N. Central Avenue 
Suite 210 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 

Albert Sterman, Vice President 
Arizona Consumers Council 
2849 E. 8th Street 
Tucson, AZ 85716 
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